11041
TM
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certi fication System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.recex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx IBE 20.0011X Page 1 of 5 Certificate history:

All sensors are connected galvanically isolated via a completely insulated connection system (inductive coupling, MEMOSENS compatible
supply with Po ≤ 180 mW).
Type Code:
See Annex
•
•
•
•
•
•
For all types:
The maximum ambient and process temperatures for the temperature classes T3, T4 or T6 are limited according to the table (see also in
manual).
The plastic housing may only be cleaned with a damp cloth.
The sensor may not be operated in electrostatically critical processing conditions, in which an electrostatic loading of the sensor and the
connecting system is to be counted. Significant steam and dust clouds acting directly on the Memosens sensor head must be strictly
avoided.
For types xOS22E and xOS81E:
Metallic process connection parts have to be mounted electrostatically conductive at the mounting location (< 1 MΩ).
If sensor parts are consisting of light metal e.g. Titan, then these parts have to protected against hits.
For type xOS51E:
Operation in product application intended fluid media providing conductivity of at least 10 nS/cm can be assumed as electrostatic
uncritical.
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.: IECEx IBE 20.0011X
Date of issue: 2021-03-30
Page 4 of 5
Issue No: 1
Equipment (continued):
Technical Data
Sensor Ambient temperature Process temperature
xOS81E
-25 °C ≤ Ta ≤ 70 °C (T3 resp. T200 °C)
-25 °C ≤ Ta ≤ 90 °C (T4 resp. T135 °C)
-25 °C ≤ Ta ≤ 70 °C (T6 resp. T90 °C)
-15 °C ≤ Tp ≤ 130 °C (T3 resp. T200 °C)
-15 °C ≤ Tp ≤ 120 °C (T4 resp. T135 °C)
-15 °C ≤ Tp ≤ 70 °C (T6 resp. T90 °C)
xOS22E
-25 °C ≤ Ta ≤ 70 °C (T6)
-25 °C ≤ Ta ≤ 70 °C (T4)
  -5 °C ≤ Tp ≤ 70 °C (T6)
  -5 °C ≤ Tp ≤ 100 °C (T4)
xOS51E   -5 °C ≤ Ta ≤ 60 °C (T6)   -5 °C ≤ Tp ≤ 60 °C (T6)
Electrical Data
Supply and signal circuit in type of protection Intrinsic Safety Ex ia IIC
Inductive coupling                                  Pi             180 mW
(at all types)
Optical radiation                                     Popt       ≤15 mW
(sensor signal, only type xOS81E)
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.: IECEx IBE 20.0011X
Date of issue: 2021-03-30
Page 5 of 5
Issue No: 1
DETAILS OF CERTIFICATE CHANGES (for issues 1 and above)
Annex:
IBE20.0011X_01-AnnexCoC.pdf